

National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER),

Hyderabad

Department of Pharmaceutical Analysis Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037, India

Advertisement for Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Date: 23-03-2024

Applications are invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) to work on the following project

sponsored by Science and Engineering Research Board, Department of Science and Technology,

Government of India (SERB-SRG) under the supervision of Dr. Amol G. Dikundwar in Solid State

Characterization group at Department of Pharmaceutical Analysis, NIPER Hyderabad.

Title of the Project: Co-amorphous Forms for Bioavailability Enhancement of Poorly Soluble Drugs:

Design, Synthesis, Characterization, and in vivo studies

No. of Vacancy (JRF): One

Essential Qualifications: M. Pharm. / M. S. Pharm with Pharmaceutics/Pharmaceutical

Technology/Pharmaceutical Analysis specialization. Candidates with sound knowledge and demonstrated

work experience in the field of solid state pharmaceutics and handling of solid state characterization

instruments/techniques (PXRD, DSC, TGA, Dissolution, etc.) are preferred. Age not exceeding 35 years

as on the last date of application.

Salary: 31,000/- per month (plus HRA as per DST norms)

How to Apply: A detailed resume including applicant's personal details with photograph, educational

background, work experience, statement of purpose, professional reference for recommendation, and copy

of all credentials should be submitted by email (amol.dikundwar@niperhyd.ac.in). Incomplete

application will not be considered.

Last Date of Application: 13 April 2024 (21 days from the date of advertisement).

Date of Interview: Interviews will be held as soon as possible thereafter.

Note: Only shortlisted candidates will be invited to appear for an interview (Online and/or Offline); no

TA/DA will be paid for attending the same.

Contact Details:

Dr. Amol G. Dikundwar

Assistant Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Analysis,

NIPER-Hyderabad, 500037.

Email: amol.dikundwar@niperhyd.ac.in